
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 24/05/2018 6.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 02/05/2018 7.50 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 24/05/2018 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Age UK Iadvisors 24/05/2018 29.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Airportdirecttrave 24/04/2018 588.90 Other Fees 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Alan Gregory Music 02/05/2018 113.55 Capitation 291110 - Arts & Leisure Services - Professional Musical Instruments

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 108 772 24/05/2018 4.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Aldi 108 772 24/05/2018 4.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 24/05/2018 5.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 24/05/2018 21.34 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 24/05/2018 71.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 24/05/2018 73.93 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 24/05/2018 85.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 24/05/2018 96.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Aldi 12 772 24/05/2018 19.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 09/04/2018 4.93 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 04/04/2018 8.84 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/05/2018 10.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 09/04/2018 106.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 04/04/2018 115.84 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/05/2018 125.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/05/2018 129.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 24/05/2018 132.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 97 772 28/04/2018 118.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 24/05/2018 12.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 22/04/2018 15.45 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 12/04/2018 16.19 Books 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 24/05/2018 17.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 17/04/2018 21.50 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon EU Amazon.co.uk 22/04/2018 108.30 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon Prime Member Fee A 24/05/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime Member Fee A 24/05/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Prime Member Fee A 24/05/2018 7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 11/04/2018 18.87 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/05/2018 18.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 26/04/2018 19.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/05/2018 23.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 13/04/2018 24.14 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/05/2018 39.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 28/04/2018 59.99 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon Svcs EU-UK Amazon. 24/05/2018 124.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/05/2018 9.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Marketplace 24/05/2018 11.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/05/2018 72.87 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Marketplace 24/05/2018 209.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon UK Retail 24/05/2018 11.81 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 24/05/2018 12.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon UK Retail 05/04/2018 14.72 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon UK Retail 20/04/2018 24.51 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amz*Amazon.co.uk 06/04/2018 -4.75 Furniture & Equipment 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ao Retail Limited 24/05/2018 382.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 23/04/2018 19.99 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/05/2018 19.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 24/05/2018 327.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/05/2018 39.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/05/2018 46.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/05/2018 54.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/05/2018 63.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 24/05/2018 64.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Argos Retail Group 24/05/2018 179.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5880 27/04/2018 2.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5880 27/04/2018 4.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 11/04/2018 -9.00 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 04/04/2018 4.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 7.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 03/04/2018 7.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 11.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 11.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 19/04/2018 13.87 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 17.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 18.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 19/04/2018 19.50 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 20.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 20/04/2018 21.75 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 24.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 13/04/2018 30.94 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 13/04/2018 35.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 04/04/2018 35.56 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 18/04/2018 40.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 10/04/2018 64.04 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/04/2018 70.08 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 91.86 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 97.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 136.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 24/05/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 09/04/2018 5.21 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 09/04/2018 16.67 Other Premise Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Asda  Stores 5880 24/05/2018 12.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care AVT Imports 24/05/2018 25.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services B & Q 1047 24/05/2018 -20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services B & Q 1047 24/05/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services B & Q 1047 24/05/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B&M Retail 24/05/2018 28.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/05/2018 -6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/05/2018 17.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 24/05/2018 27.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BCFC/E Comm 23/04/2018 15.60 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Blinds 2 Go Ltd 24/05/2018 112.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Britannia Hotel 26/04/2018 40.00 Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Butlins Holidays 24/05/2018 106.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Central Services to the Public C C A Occasions Lt 13/04/2018 49.89 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Cash Advance Fee 25/04/2018 2.95 Officers Expenses N/A

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Cash Advance Fee 26/04/2018 2.95 Officers Expenses N/A

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Castle Nurseries 24/05/2018 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 241100 - Horticultural - Seeds & Plants

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 30/04/2018 2.47 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 24/05/2018 5.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Centro Services 25/04/2018 250.00 Materials 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Certified Accounta 06/04/2018 189.00 Training 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services CIEH 18/04/2018 185.00 Other Fees 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 24/05/2018 9.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 24/05/2018 9.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld NEC Birm 24/05/2018 9.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/05/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 24/05/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Complete Care Shop 18/04/2018 33.89 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Coventry City Council 24/05/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 03/04/2018 27.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Cult Furniture Ltd 11/04/2018 27.46 Furniture & Equipment 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Currys 27/04/2018 18.74 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Currys Online 24/05/2018 69.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Vehicle Tax 20/04/2018 140.00 Insurance & Licences 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public DVLA Vehicle Tax 20/04/2018 142.50 Transport-Contract Hire 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Earlswood Hungry Horse 24/05/2018 37.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Esso Widney Sstn 30/04/2018 6.44 Clients Expenses 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Cultural & Related Services Etsy.com - Retortowoodcra 25/04/2018 120.00 Materials 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Euro Car Parks 24/05/2018 3.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Fieldhouse 25/04/2018 9.74 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Financial Times Ltd 23/04/2018 624.00 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Flybe 02/05/2018 104.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe.com 24/05/2018 104.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Fraziers Wine Merchants 25/04/2018 115.56 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Greggs PLC 24/05/2018 7.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 -53.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 -46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 -29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 -6.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 29.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 53.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 53.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 53.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 70.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 70.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 76.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 24/05/2018 100.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News Media 17/04/2018 41.12 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Guardian News Media 17/04/2018 41.12 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Healthcare Financial M 18/04/2018 538.00 Training 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HIE Bradford 24/05/2018 48.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 24/05/2018 127.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 24/05/2018 127.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/05/2018 228.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/05/2018 492.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/05/2018 591.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 24/05/2018 1236.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Holiday Inn Express 24/05/2018 61.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Holidays With Care Ltd 24/05/2018 675.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Homebase Ltd 039 24/05/2018 26.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Hotel On Booking.com 24/05/2018 356.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Http//pmse.ofcom.org. 09/04/2018 448.00 Furniture & Equipment 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Hub By Premier Inn 496 22/04/2018 121.50 Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hullait News 24/05/2018 6.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/05/2018 71.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/05/2018 81.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 24/05/2018 86.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Incchoice 24/05/2018 29.73 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 24/05/2018 5.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 24/05/2018 7.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 24/05/2018 7.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 24/05/2018 7.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Interflora British Uni 09/04/2018 31.67 General Office Expenses 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Itunes.com/Bill 21/04/2018 40.82 Furniture & Equipment 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Jockey Club Racecourse 24/05/2018 -25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC 27/04/2018 3.41 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC 24/05/2018 29.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Lend Lease Retail 24/05/2018 140.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services London Midland Tic 11/04/2018 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services London Midland Tic 24/05/2018 6.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public M&C Resrvtion Svcs Ltd 04/04/2018 192.47 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Madame Tussauds En 24/05/2018 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Magazines Subscription 12/04/2018 43.00 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Mailbox Car Park Limited 19/04/2018 7.08 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Mailbox Car Park Limited 11/04/2018 7.50 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Maplin Solihull B91 06/04/2018 22.15 General Office Expenses 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Maudesport Ltd 11/04/2018 51.69 Furniture & Equipment 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Max Spielmann Ltd 24/05/2018 13.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 20/04/2018 4.57 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Mothercare Direct-E-Co 24/05/2018 119.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services NCP Limited 24/05/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public New Pubali 25/04/2018 18.60 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Nisa Extra 25/04/2018 4.92 Officers Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Nisa Extra 24/04/2018 25.52 Officers Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Nisa Extra Westmefe 24/04/2018 60.00 Officers Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Nisa Extra Westmefe 25/04/2018 100.00 Officers Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Sst 13/04/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care One Stop 24/05/2018 3.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Orthodontics Fopr You(So 24/05/2018 76.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 18/04/2018 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Digitalrive Dr 24/04/2018 64.89 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Rktgenius 11/04/2018 72.27 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Slf24 Ltd. 24/05/2018 254.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 08/04/2018 58.34 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 20/04/2018 134.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 24/05/2018 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 24/05/2018 15.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services PP*1822Code 18/04/2018 -1.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services PP*4367Code 18/04/2018 -1.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Premier Inn44011950 24/04/2018 130.42 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Premier Inn44011950 17/04/2018 133.33 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn44521610 17/04/2018 92.99 Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Repairtech Ltd 24/05/2018 136.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communication Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 02/05/2018 9.15 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Reservoir 02/05/2018 11.53 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services RICS Com GBP Cybs 25/04/2018 310.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Robert Dyas Holdng Ltd 11/04/2018 2.15 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Ryanair 24/05/2018 42.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsbury's S/Mkt 30/04/2018 2.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Other Housing Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 18/04/2018 1.75 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Sainsburys S/Mkts 10/04/2018 4.17 Transport-Contract Hire 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/04/2018 6.35 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/05/2018 16.80 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/04/2018 29.80 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/04/2018 103.25 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/05/2018 104.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 24/05/2018 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 24/05/2018 19.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 24/05/2018 21.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/05/2018 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/05/2018 7.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/05/2018 12.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 24/05/2018 17.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 24/05/2018 22.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/05/2018 4.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 24/05/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Screwfix Direct 24/05/2018 151.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Seagull Fish Bar 24/05/2018 15.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Service Point 24/05/2018 120.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC - Arts Cafe 24/05/2018 8.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC  Revenues - C 24/05/2018 90.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Sstp 24/05/2018 5.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Sstp 24/05/2018 5.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Sportsdirect.com 17/04/2018 43.32 Clothing & Uniforms 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Strawberry Field 24/05/2018 13.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Strawberry Field 24/05/2018 13.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Strawberry Field 05/04/2018 21.56 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sunley Conference Cent 24/05/2018 94.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Telegraph Subscription 23/04/2018 416.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Telegraph Subscription 23/04/2018 416.00 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tesco Store 2250 18/04/2018 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/05/2018 25.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/05/2018 26.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/05/2018 28.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/05/2018 78.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/05/2018 97.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 24/05/2018 99.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 1.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 3.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 7.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 8.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/04/2018 8.33 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco Store 3188 22/04/2018 9.10 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Tesco Store 3188 27/04/2018 14.00 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 13/04/2018 14.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 16.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 16.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2018 17.19 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/04/2018 17.35 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 17.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 18.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 18.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 19.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 21.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/04/2018 21.45 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 18/04/2018 22.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 24.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 01/05/2018 25.75 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/04/2018 30.67 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 27/04/2018 31.17 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 32.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 03/04/2018 75.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 16/04/2018 77.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 23/04/2018 81.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 87.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/04/2018 87.83 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 93.11 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 95.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 98.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 01/05/2018 100.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 19/04/2018 108.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 108.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 05/04/2018 112.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 24/05/2018 115.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 10/04/2018 151.53 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 6.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 10.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 14.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 30/04/2018 15.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 21.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 24/05/2018 26.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/05/2018 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/05/2018 68.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/05/2018 94.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 24/05/2018 268.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Upper Crust 24/05/2018 69.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Upper Crust 24/05/2018 104.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Thistle Express 17/04/2018 89.25 Other Fees 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Times Newspapers Ltd 25/04/2018 34.67 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 27/04/2018 5.00 Other Premise Costs 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Titan Storage Solihull 24/05/2018 121.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Toby Carvery 24/04/2018 16.07 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/05/2018 64.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/05/2018 131.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/05/2018 132.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/05/2018 185.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 24/05/2018 186.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 24/05/2018 51.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Trinity Mirror PLC 23/04/2018 203.32 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Trinity Mirror PLC 26/04/2018 203.32 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 20/04/2018 150.50 General Office Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 24/05/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 24/05/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Virgin Trains 22/04/2018 63.70 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services W F Howes Ltd 11/04/2018 167.64 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrison 01/05/2018 84.48 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/04/2018 3.70 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/04/2018 3.82 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 17/04/2018 5.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 5.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 6.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 7.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core W M Morrisons 03/04/2018 9.50 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 11.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 11.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 15.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 06/04/2018 20.36 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/04/2018 20.60 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 30.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 46.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 17/04/2018 63.93 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/04/2018 69.23 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/05/2018 96.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 24/04/2018 147.81 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 24/05/2018 39.44 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 24/05/2018 41.89 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 24/05/2018 70.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Which? 03/04/2018 99.00 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Which? 03/04/2018 917.40 Materials 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 24/05/2018 8.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 20/04/2018 9.10 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 30/04/2018 11.34 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 24/05/2018 8.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 20/04/2018 10.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/04/2018 17.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko.com 24/05/2018 69.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrison Food.com 07/04/2018 71.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wordpress 19/04/2018 84.00 Capitation 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Anyvan.com 24/05/2018 128.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 43.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 46.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 82.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 133.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 138.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 146.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 212.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 219.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 24/05/2018 406.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Chilternrailways.C 19/04/2018 233.00 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.CIPFA.Org.UK/Pfmco 04/04/2018 295.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.fancystraws.co.uk 24/05/2018 53.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.Gear4Music.com 19/04/2018 110.82 Furniture & Equipment 291110 - Arts & Leisure Services - Professional Musical Instruments

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Head2Toesecurity. 24/05/2018 42.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141000 - Clothing - Children & Adults

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.ico.gov.uk 24/05/2018 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Ikea.com 24/05/2018 189.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.its.co.uk 16/04/2018 19.98 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.its.co.uk 09/04/2018 190.62 Furniture & Equipment 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Karnival-House.co. 23/04/2018 52.30 Capitation 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/05/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/05/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 24/05/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.parkmobile.com 24/05/2018 7.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Partydelights.co.u 23/04/2018 52.91 Capitation 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Posturite.co.uk 04/04/2018 24.95 Furniture & Equipment 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Showdata.com 01/05/2018 13.75 Training 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.TTS-Groups.co.uk 10/04/2018 33.54 Training 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT


